
First Name Last Name Organization Email

Jodi Adkins Colorado, Department of Local Affairs jodi.adkins@state.co.us

Kea Alexander
North Carolina Office of Recovery and 

Resiliency
kea.alexander@ncdps.gov

Kent Archer
Tennessee Department of Economic and 

Community Development
kent.archer@tn.gov

Brianna Atol Tennessee Housing Development Agency BAtol@thda.org

Brendan Auman

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

breauman@pa.gov

Daphne Ball
Alabama Department of Economic and 

Community Affairs
daphne.ball@adeca.alabama.gov

Suzanne Barnard Texas Department of Agriculture suzanne.barnard@texasagriculture.gov

Nicole Bartels
Nebraska Department of Economic 

Development
nicole.bartels@nebraska.gov

Charles Bearman Mississippi Development Authority cbearman@mississippi.org

Lecia Behenna Florida Department of Commerce lecia.behenna@commerce.fl.gov

Wendy Bell
Illinois Department of Commerce & 

Economic Opportunity
wendy.bell@illinois.gov

Kathi Boatright
Virginia Department of Housing and 

Community Development (DHCD)
kathi.boatright@dhcd.virginia.gov

Pauletta Bourne Alaska Community and Regional Affiars pauletta.bourne@alaska.gov
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John Brooks North Carolina Department of Commerce john.brooks@commerce.nc.gov

Brett Burns

Louisiana Housing Corporation

Homelessness Solutions Department

LA Balance of State Continuum of Care

bburns@lhc.la.gov

Karen Byron
Massachusetts, Executive Office of Housing 

and Livable Communities
karen.byron@mass.gov

Gordon Calkins
Massachusetts, Executive Office of Housing 

and Livable Communities
gordon.calkins@mass.gov

Gina Campo Louisiana Office of Community Development Gina.Campo@la.gov

Dominic Carew State of Connecticut/Department of Housing Dominic.Carew@ct.gov

Kimberly Carter Georgia Department of Community Affairs kim.carter@dca.ga.gov

Philip Carter Mississippi Development Authority pcarter@mississippi.org

Rebecca Carter Tennessee Housing Development Agency RCarter@thda.org

Christina Carver
Missouri Department of Economic 

Development
monica.monroe@ded.mo.gov

Paul Chalifour
New Hampshire Housing and Finance 

Authority
pchalifour@nhhfa.org

Jenny Cho
California Department of Housing and 

Community Development
jenny.cho@hcd.ca.gov

Ariel Cisneros
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, 

Division of Housing
ariel.cisneros@state.co.us

Bronia Clifton
Massachusetts, Executive Office of Housing 

and Livable Communities
bronia.clifton@mass.gov

Tracey Colores
North Carolina Office of Recovery and 

Resiliency
tracey.colores@ncdps.gov

Winona Connor
Louisiana Housing Corporation 

Homelessness Solutions Department
wconnor@lhc.la.gov

Josh Crawford

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

joshucrawf@pa.gov
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Timothy Cullen

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

ticullen@pa.gov

Will Cundiff Colorado, Department of Local Affairs will.cundiff@state.co.us

Jack Daniels
Maryland Department of Housing & 

Community Development
jack.daniels2@maryland.gov

Willa Darley Chapin
California Department of Housing and 

Community Development
Willa.DarleyChapin@hcd.ca.gov

Tracey Davis
Tennessee Department of Economic and 

Community Development
Tracey.L.Davis@tn.gov

Tricia Davis
Utah Department of Workforce Services - 

Office of Homelessness
DWStravel@utah.gov

Stephanie Deyo
South Dakota Governor's Office of Economic 

Development
Stephanie.Deyo@state.sd.us

Janelle Dickey Louisiana Office of Community Development Janelle.Dickey@la.gov

Steve DiLella State of Connecticut/Department of Housing Steve.dilella@ct.gov

Kellon Dixon Oklahoma Department of Commerce kellon.dixon@okcommerce.gov

Cassandra Dobson
Wisconsin Department of Energy, Housing 

and Community Resources
cassandra.dobson1@wisconsin.gov

Justin Domer Florida Department of Commerce Justin.Domer@Commerce.fl.gov

Molly Donovan
New Hampshire Community Development 

Finance Authority
mdonovan@nhcdfa.org

Sarah Dunn

Washington State Department of Commerce

Housing Division

Multifamily Housing Unit

sarah.dunn@commerce.wa.gov

Robert Eason Texas General Land Office rob.eason.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Katy Easterly Martey
New Hampshire Community Development 

Finance Authority
keasterly@nhcdfa.org

Brenda Evans Louisiana Housing Corporation bevans@lhc.la.gov
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Tamisha Evans North Carolina Department of Commerce tamisha.evans@commerce.nc.gov

Tamra Fabian Wisconsin Department of Administration tamra.fabian@wisconsin.gov

Fenishia Favorite Louisiana Office of Community Development Fenishia.Favorite@la.gov

Valerie Fegans
North Carolina Commerce Rural Economic 

Development Division
valerie.fegans@commerce.nc.gov

Charlie Fies

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

chfies@pa.gov

Matt Ford Alaska Community and Regional Affairs matt.ford@alaska.gov

Tonya Forderer North Dakota Department of Commerce toforderer@nd.gov

Allison Fox
Tennessee Department of Economic and 

Community Development
Allison.Fox@tn.gov

Jessica Gabriel
New York State Homes and Community 

Renewal
jessica.gabriel@hcr.ny.gov

Stephanie Galvin-Riley
New York State Homes and Community 

Renewal
stephanie.galvin-riley@hcr.ny.gov

Alexandra Gamble Texas General Land Office alexandra.gamble.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Julie Gardner
Michigan Economic Development 

Corporation
gardnerj12@michigan.org

Felicity Gasser
California Department of Housing and 

Community Development
felicity.gasser@hcd.ca.gov

Drew Geer Missouri Housing Development Commission ahuggins@mhdc.com

Alison George Colorado, Department of Local Affairs alison.george@state.co.us

Ashley Germano Ohio Department of Development ashley.reynolds@development.ohio.gov
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Aubrey-Ann Gilmore Texas Department of Agriculture aubrey-ann.gilmore@texasagriculture.gov

Rosie Goldich Montana Department of Commerce rose.goldich@mt.gov

Russell Goodman
Utah Department of Workforce Services - 

Office of Homelessness
DWStravel@utah.gov

Heather Goodwin New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority hgoodwin@nhhfa.org

Dave Grey

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

dgrey@pa.gov

Sarah Gulick

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

sgulick@pa.gov

Jeff Haley Louisiana Office of Community Development jeff.haley@la.gov

Sean Harrington

Washington State Department of Commerce

Housing Division

Multifamily Housing Unit

sean.harrington@commerce.wa.gov

Aaron Harris Texas General Land Office aaron.harris.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Tom Hartman Florida Department of Commerce thomas.hartman@commerce.fl.gov

Rusty Haygood Georgia Department of Community Affairs rusty.haygood@dca.ga.gov

Sarah Hickman-McLeod
Tennessee Department of Economic and 

Community Development
sarah.hickman-mcleod@tn.gov

Brittney Hickom Georgia Department of Community Affairs brittney.hickom@dca.ga.gov

Chad Hinds Texas Department of Agriculture chad.hinds@texasagriculture.gov

Tina Hines
Mississippi Development Authority-Disaster 

Recovery Division
thines@mississippi.org

Christmas Hudgens
Indiana Office of Community and Rural 

Affairs
chudgens@ocra.in.gov
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Jenny Hyslop Vermont Housing & Conservation Board jenny@vhcb.org

Andrea Jackson
Alabama Department of Economic and 

Community Affairs
andreaja.jackson@adeca.alabama.gov

Shaurita Jackson Florida Department of Commerce Shaurita.Jackson@commerce.fl.gov

Florence Jackson-Smith
Alabama Department of Economic and 

Community Affairs
Florence.Smith@adeca.alabama.gov

John Jensen
Nebraska Department of Economic 

Development
john.e.jensen@nebraska.gov

Brandon Jenson
Missouri Department of Economic 

Development
brandon.jenson@ded.mo.gov

Deborah Johnson
Maine Department of Economic and 

Community Development
deborah.johnson@maine.gov

Victoria Johnson

Louisiana Housing Corporation 

Homelessness Solutions Department

LA Balance of State Continuum of Care

vjohnson@lhc.la.gov

Kellie Jones Ohio Department of Development kellie.jones@development.ohio.gov

Taressa Jones Oklahoma Department of Commerce taressa.jones@okcommerce.gov

Mollie Kaylor
New Hampshire Community Development 

Finance Authority
mkaylor@nhcdfa.org

Ben Kepple Ohio Department of Development ben.kepple@development.ohio.gov

Heather Lagrone Texas General Land Office heather.lagrone.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Teri Lawless

Washington State Department of Commerce

Housing Division

Multifamily Housing Unit

teri.lawless@commerce.wa.gov

Alvin Lawson
Maryland Community Development 

Administration
trina.miller-alestock@maryland.gov

Zach Leavitt

Utah Department of Workforce Services 

Office of Housing and Community 

Development

zleavitt@utah.gov
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Aimee LeBlanc
Louisiana Housing Corporation 

Homelessness Solutions Department
aleblanc@lhc.la.gov

Shamona Lee Texas General Land Office shamona.lee.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Melisa Linden
Washington State Department of Commerce - 

Data and Performance Unit
melisa.linden@commerce.wa.gov

Krystal Loera Texas Department of Agriculture krystal.loera@texasagriculture.gov

Crystal Loffler
New York State Homes & Community 

Renewal
crystal.loffler@hcr.ny.gov

Mitzi Long

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

mitzlong@pa.gov

Bill Lord Tennessee Housing Development Agency blord@thda.org

Lorissa Luciani
New Jersey Department of Community 

Affairs
lorissa.luciani@dca.nj.gov

Graham Markarian Florida Department of Commerce Graham.Markarian@commerce.fl.gov

Joshua Markham Arkanas HUD CDBG joshua.markham@arkansasedc.com

Jenny Mason
Nebraska Department of Economic 

Development
jenny.mason@nebraska.gov

Lisa Maxwell Mississippi Development Authority lmaxwell@mississippi.org

Joanne McCarter
Louisiana Housing Corporation

Homelessness Solutions Department
jmccarter@lhc.la.gov

Denease McGee Louisiana Office of Community Development Denease.McGee2@la.gov

Keely McMahan South Carolina Department of Commerce kmcmahan@sccommerce.com

Nick Mondau
Washington State Department of 

Commerce
nick.mondau@commerce.wa.gov
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Toni E. Moore
North Carolina Department of 

Commerce/State CDBG
tmoore@commerce.nc.gov

Carla Morris Arkansas Department of Human Services Carla.r.Morris@dhs.arkansas.gov

Ginger Moses Louisiana Office of Community Development Ginger.Moses@la.gov

Seila Mosquera-Bruno State of Connecticut/Department of Housing ivette.delgado@ct.gov

Daniel Murphy

Utah Department of Workforce Services 

Office of Housing and Community 

Development

danmurphy@utah.gov

Ilona Nagy Georgia Department of Community Affairs ilona.nagy@dca.ga.gov

Wendy Nelson
California Department of Housing and 

Community Development
wendy.nelson@hcd.ca.gov

Jean Noble
Arkansas HUD Community Development 

Block Grant
jnoble@arkansasedc.com

Alisa Patterson

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

alipatters@pa.gov

George Payne

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

gepayne@pa.gov

Joanne Peerman
Virginia Department of Housing and 

Community Development (DHCD)
joanne.peerman@dhcd.virginia.gov

Alex Pennington
New York State Office of Resilient Homes 

and Communities
alex.pennington@hcr.ny.gov

De'Van Perrilloux
Louisiana Housing Corporation 

Homelessness Solutions Department
dperrilloux@lhc.la.gov

Camille Perry
Massachusetts, Executive Office of Housing 

and Livable Communities
camille.perry@mass.gov

Jennifer Peters Kentucky Department for Local Government jennifer.peters@ky.gov

Lee Peterson
Tennessee Department of Economic and 

Community Development
Lee.Peterson@tn.gov
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Emily Phillips Vermont Housing & Conservation Board e.phillips@vhcb.org

Zachary Phillips

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

zaphillips@pa.gov

Brittany Pittman Georgia Department of Community Affairs brittany.pittman@dca.ga.gov

Kimberly Polm

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

kpolm@pa.gov

Joseph Ponder
Alabama Department of Economic and 

Community Affairs
joseph.ponder@adeca.alabama.gov

Dennis Porter Idaho Department of Commerce dennis.porter@commerce.idaho.gov

Bill Povalla
Michigan Economic Development 

Corporation
povallab@michigan.org

Tabitha Price

Washington State Department of Commerce

Housing Division

Multifamily Housing Unit

tabitha.price@commerce.wa.gov

Monica Propst-Medeiros Missouri Housing Development Commission m.propst-medeiros@mhdc.com

Teri Provost

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

tprovost@pa.gov

Dale Quisgard
Maryland Department of Housing & 

Community Development
dale.quisgard@maryland.gov

Shaye Rabold Kentucky Housing Corporation srabold@kyhousing.org

Ronald Recinos Texas General Land Office Ronald.Recinos.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Ransford Reinhard South Carolina Office of Resilience ran.reinhard@scor.sc.gov

Keli Reynolds Kentucky Housing Corporation kreynolds@kyhousing.org
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Rachel Rhodes Georgia Department of Community Affairs rachel.rhodes@dca.ga.gov

Kesha Rogers-Kelly Arkansas Department of Human Services Kesha.Rogers-Kelly@dhs.arkansas.gov

Patricia Roushanaei
Massachusetts Executive Office of Housing 

and Livable Communities
patricia.roushanaei@mass.gov

Brenda Rowell Arkansas HUD CDBG browell@arkansasedc.com

Chandler Rowling Montana Department of Commerce chandler.rowling@mt.gov

Ron Rupp Vermont Housing & Conservation Board rrupp@vhcb.org

Shaun Sagle Ohio Department of Development Shaun.Sagle@development.ohio.gov

T'Airia Samuel Georgia Department of Community Affairs tairia.samuel@dca.ga.gov

Jessica Sanders
Nevada Governor's Office of Economic 

Development
jsanders@goed.nv.gov

Joseph Sanning
Missouri Department of Economic 

Development
joseph.sanning@ded.mo.gov

Kayla Savage Kansas Department of Commerce kayla.savage@ks.gov

Fumi Schaadt Business Oregon fumi.schaadt@biz.oregon.gov

Patrick Scheld
Vermont Department of Housing & 

Community Development
patrick.scheld@vermont.gov

Amy Schlusler-Schmitt
Michigan Economic Development 

Corporation
schlusler-schmitta@michigan.org

Jade Shain Oklahoma Department of Commerce jade.shain@okcommerce.gov

Katie Shelton Iowa Economic Development Authority katie.shelton@iowaeda.com

Page 10 of 13



Leigh Shields-Church State of Connecticut/Department of Housing Leigh.Shields-Church@ct.gov

Devon Shumate
New York State Office of Resilient Homes 

and Communities
devon.shumate@hcr.ny.gov

James Shuster

New Jersey Department of Community 

Affairs

Disaster Recovery & Mitigation Division

james.shuster@dca.nj.gov

Colleen Simmons
North Carolina Department of 

Environmental Quality
colleen.simmons@deq.nc.gov

Shycole Simpson-Carter
North Carolina Department of Commerce, 

Rural Economic Development Division
s.simpson-carter@commerce.nc.gov

Jodi Smith Tennessee Housing Development Agency JSmith@thda.org

Matthew Smith Arkansas HUD CDBG d.matthew.smith@arkansasedc.com

Dona Sorce
Maryland Department of Housing & 

Community Development
dona.sorce@maryland.gov

James Spiers Colorado, Department of Local Affairs james.spiers@state.co.us

Mark Staff Wisconsin Department of Administration mark.staff@wisconsin.gov

Stephens Matt Kentucky Department for Local Government matt.stephens@ky.gov

Craig Stevens Tennessee Housing Development Agency CStevens@THDA.ORG

Cindy Stone
Maryland Department of Housing & 

Community Development
cindy.stone@maryland.gov

Steven Stransky Iowa Economic Development Authority Steven.Stransky@IowaEDA.com

Anne Stringer
Maryland Department of Housing & 

Community Development
anne.stringer@maryland.gov

Angela Susten

Pennsylvania Center for Community and 

Housing Development

DCED

asusten@pa.gov
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Cole Sutton Kentucky Department for Local Government colec.sutton@ky.gov

Tina Thomas South Carolina Department of Commerce tthomas@sccommerce.com

Malisa Thompson Georgia Department of Community Affairs malisa.thompson@dca.ga.gov

Joseph Tielke
South Dakota Housing and Development 

Authority
joseph@sdhda.org

Michael Tondra Rhode Island Department of Housing michael.tondra@housing.ri.gov

Aaron Toran Tennessee Housing Development Agency atoran@thda.org

Kathleen Tremblay Georgia Department of Community Affairs kathleen.tremblay@dca.ga.gov

Lynn Tutor
Tennessee Department of Economic and 

Community Development
P.Lynn.Tutor@tn.gov

Kathleen Vaughn Georgia Department of Community Affairs kathleen.vaughn@dca.ga.gov

Meredith Vernick
Utah Department of Workforce Services - 

Office of Homelessness
dwstravel@utah.gov

Rebecca Frawley Wachtel
Massachusetts, Executive Office of Housing 

and Livable Communities
rebecca.frawley@mass.gov

Janice Waddell
California Department of Housing and 

Community Development
janice.waddell@hcd.ca.gov

Paula Weber MaineHousing pweber@mainehousing.org

Travis Weber Kentucky Department for Local Government travis.weber@ky.gov

Greg West
Michigan Economic Development 

Corporation
westg2@michigan.org
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Whitney Whitaker Colorado, Department of Local Affairs whitney.whitaker@state.co.us

Chris Whitz
Michigan Economic Development 

Corporation
whitzc@michigan.org

Lorie Williams Arkansas Department of Human Services Lorie.Williams@dhs.arkansas.gov

Mark Williams Kentucky Department for Local Government markp.williams@ky.gov

Marjorianna Willman Louisiana Housing Corporation mwillman@lhc.la.gov

Julia Zaffarano
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, 

Division of Housing
julia.zaffarano@state.co.us

Anne Zajic Kansas Department of Commerce Anne.Zajic@ks.gov
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